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The ~urpOSe ot tnis for~ is to ice~tify pe~sons who are or we~e 
fcr~e~ly inte~ned in re-~ducation c~m9s in Viet~~m, so t~~t 
eligibility for U.S. admission via the Orde~ly De~ar~~re P~cgram 
can be es~ablished. 

AQ91icanc in Viet~~ NGUYEN VAN BAD 
,"Ucdle firs;: 

318/25C.duoOg Ba-Hat, Phuong 9, Ouan 10, Thanh Dho Ho Chi Minh, VN 
7 

Cat.e of Bir;:i 07-16-31 

PHAN, NGOJ THJ(Wife) 

NGUYEN, LOAN THI (Daughter) 

NGUYEN, TUAN ANH (Son) 

NGUYEN, DUNG ANH (Son) 
T~~2 Sfe~t in a Rs 2=~catic~ ca~9: 

Sai-Gon, Viet-Nam 
... 

NGUYEN, TUNG ANH (Son) 

NGUYEN, THUY THI THU (Daughter) 

NGUYEN, cue THI THU (Dauqhter) 

Dates: ~~ 06-28-75 'l:b 09-09-81 

Names or Relatives/?-.c::;uaintances in t.~e u.!::. 

NANG TAJ VO Friend 

NANG TAJ \LO 

ACcress 

!: ye:.; 2.~= eli.~i.jle to Eile for t.he 299liCa.!1t Llr:ce:: C2.t~OL! r cf t::e GD? c:i;:2!:'~C. 
anc hatJ"e not filed an P.jfida'lit of ?.el~ticnshi? (:le:.::u I yeu 2re e;.cou::.-2.~~ :::> c~ _ 

.. . l' . V,or-:",<:-'T1 so. Alsc, ~~SC.,s in the U.s. ':"no ere e~i<;;i.ble to p.:!Co!.cen ::c::- t'=_2t!.ves In .-_., 

on 1:6 rC:::-;;l 1-130 must co so. 

usee :0(:7. 0 



Mr. Dewey Pendergrass 
Director 
Orderly Departure program (ODP) 
American Embasssy 
Bangkok, Thailand 

Dear Mr. Pendergrass: 

September 20, 1996 

OUr Association is writing on behalf of the case of 
Mr. Bao Van Nguyen (IV-376726, H 42-722), whose family was 
not approved to resettle with Mr. Nguyen in the United 
States. We believe that the separation of Mr. Nguyen from 
his family resulted from a misunderstanding in the addresses 
where Mr. Nguyen and his family lived before and after his 
release from the reeducation camp. 

During the incarceration of Mr. Nguyen, his wife and 
family fell upon hard financial circumstances and his wife 
was compelled to sell their home and move to a new address. 
When Mr. Nguyen was released from camp, the SRV government 
did not register him in the new household address, but 
instead used his old pre-reeducation camp address of the 
family home his wife had sold. It is apparent that this 
confusion led the interviewing officer of ODP to conclude 
that Mr. Nguyen did not live in the same household with his 
family after his release from the camp. 

We are confident that a thorough review of the 
enclosed documents will along with the sworn affadavits of 
Mr. Nguyen since his resettlement in the U.S. will support 
the conclusion that Mr. Nguyen did in fact live in the same 
household with his wife and eight children. Therefore, his 
family is eligible to be processed as refugees following to 
join Mr. Nguyen in the U.S. 

It would be cruel and contrary to the pricinple of 
family resettlement to ask Mr. Nguyen to file 1-130 
immigrant petitions for his family. This process will take 
many years and assumes that Mr. Nguyen, a newly-arrived 
refugee, would have the financial resources to sponsor his 
family of nine. 



We hope you can direct your staff to review this case 
in light of the enclosed statements and affadavits. 

We thank you for your assistance in this matter. 

Sincerely, 

Mrs. Khuc Minh Tho 
President 



SEC7ION I: 

~.v'-.:..::..:.~; Tacomal Seattle 
ODP IV J Passoort 03.03992tQ 03.04006 
(If knol.-n) 
DArE FrLE~ 05-18-94 

--~~~~~---------

I am f~!=g ~~e Affidavic for CJe follouing relac!ve(s) still in Viecnao co come to 
the Ueited Scates under che Order!y De?arture Program (ODP): 
NA.!.~ .-\:.'ID A/"!../ A sse ?.u.C.:::iOAT'::: OF aIRtH R t:"j A.rION ADDRESS IN VIETNAM 
(uncierl!~e fa=ilv name) (I= ~'Ol.-n) TO ~OU 

NGUYEN, BAO VAN 
PHAN, NGOI THI 
NGO'YEN, LOAN THI 
NGUYEN, TUAN ANH 
NGUYEN, DUNG ANH 
NGUYEN, TUNG ANH 
NGUYEN, THUY THI THU 
NGUYEN, CUC THI THU 

SEC::ON II: 
Your name VO, NANG TAl 
(and A/"!"/A) 
Oac~ of .ai==~ 06-02-40 

# Place of 3i==~ 

Male 
Female 
Female 
Male 
Male 
~1a 1 e 
Female 
Female 

Saigon/07-16-31 Friend 318/25C duong Ba Hat, 
Sadec/ 05-01-31 Friend's wife Phuong 9, Ouan 10 
Soc-Trang/08-18-54 Friend's daughter TP/Ho Chi Minh 
Sai-Gon/ 01-01-63 Friend's son " Viet-Nam 
Sai-Gon/ 12-25-65 Friend's son " 
Sai-Gon/ 04-23-68 Friend's son " 
Sai-Gon/ 02-18-70 Friend's daughter " 
Sai-Gon/ 04-09-74 Friend's daughter II 

Alien Nu::!her (if· app.!.:!.c~ble) A25-085-942 

se."'.: t4ale Your U.S. I=.i;:-2.c:'on Sc;;.t:us 
(Cleek one): 

(Include Cc~~c=y) ~ong-Kien, 
Cur=enr: Ac.c::e.ss 

An-Giilng~ eX) U.S. Cic!=e'n #11570930 
( ) Pe~anenc 1esicienc 
e ) Refugee . 

--- U.S.A. ( ) Asylee 
Phone Numbe= (r.o:e) ( ) Oc~er (Ple2.se explain): -----------------(>:0:-:<) 

Cou~~_1 of :irst aSJ~UQ~~M~aul~a~~~s~ja~ ______ Your original case o~=ber: 
Data you ar=::;ec io U. S '~.....l0,,"9:""-..Al...:5:"''':.l.G8~0 __ _ 
Social Sec~=!:y Xumbe~ 

M-22937 

Agency :hroug~ Jhic~ you came :0 :~e ijni~eci SCates USCC 
--~~:...-------------------------

I have £:'.!ea a~ I-130 (Ir::mig:-anc 'l:"sa ?ec::c'::'on) for each of -..::.1 ::-e1..,ac!ve(s) prior co 
suo~it::'ng i:~:'s ai=iciavit ___ Xes ~No. If yes. dace suoai::ed: ____________________ _ 

and face app:-oved: ________ ~~:------~----____ --------------------------------------

YOU ~S± INC:.rm-i ':.\' COpy"'C)'t-'BOTIi SIDES OF YOUR I-94 OR YOUR PE?J:,tWENT RESIDENT 
ALIEN CA.~ (I-lSI, I-331, GaE~~ ~\D). ~IL?OUT rncSE DOCL~L~S. YOUR AFFIDAVIT 
IS NOT VAlID. 

Ii you are f~ing t~is af:idavit for persons in Vie:::!an uno are eligible for OOP as 
fo~er U.S. e:ployees. persons closely assoc!ac~d ~ch U.S. efforts prior co 1975; 
poli:ical p=:'soners; or Amerasians, please complete the lnIor:acion in Sections III 
and IV. 

SECL'ION II!: 
The following are persons in V1e~~ knovn co me and uno ::lay be el1g:ble Co enter c~e 
U.S. as a for=er U.S. gave~~eo~ ~ployee of close associace co the U.S.; political 

NAJ-4..E OF PRINCI?ti. APP!..ICANT 
, 

DATE/ RELA7ION (i£ any) ADDRESS IN VIE711Al1 

PLAC'::: OF BIR"Ii1 

NGUYEN, BAO VAN 07-16-31 / Sai-Gon Friend Same as section I above 



DESCRIPTION OF PAST ASSOCIATION (of applicanc) 
U.S. GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEE; 
U.S. Governmenc Agency: Las~ Title/Grade: 
Nace/Position of Superv~i-s-o-r-:--------------------- --------------------

~LOYEE OF AMERICAN COHP.\NY OR ORGANIZATION: 
U.S. Company, Contractor, Agency, Organization or Foundation 

--~---------------------Last Title/Grade: Name/Posi~ion of Supervisor: --------------------
L~LOYEE OF VIETNAMESE GOVERNMENT (prior to 1975): 
Ministry or Military Unit: Last Title/Grade: ----------------------------Name/Position of,Supervisor: ________________________________________________________ __ 

FORMER ASSOCIATE OF U.S. ~~ INTERNED IN RE-EDUCATION CAMP: 
~as time spent in re-education camp? Yes No Date: From ----- to ------
FO~~ER STUDENT IN U.S. OR ABROAD UNDER U.S. GOVERNMENT SPONSORSHIP: 
School Location 

.~~------------~----------------------- ------------------------------Type of Degree or Certificate 
------~--~~--~--------------~----~--~-------------Date E::ploYl:1e.nt ,or Training: From (month/year) _________ to (month/year) _____ _ 

ASIAN A..."!ERICANS 

SEC7ION IV: 
NA¥~ OF DEP~NDENT/ 
ACCOMP.~ING RELATIVES 

I 

ADDITIONAL INFO~~TION: 

Hale -------Address: 

DATE OF BIRTH 

Female -----
---------------------------

RELATIONSHIP TO P.A. 

CONNIE L. BOUTTE 
STATE OF WASHINGTON 

NOTARy.·.·· PUBLIC 
My Commission Expires 8·7·94 

I svear that the above 

-Vl ... '~.d'ul L.: '7 ,. 

informacion is true to the best of my knovledge. 

Your signature 

ScaQP of Seal of Notary 
Signa cure of Nota~ Public 

oJ/I­
r::his c;OI- day 

My commission expires: ________________ ------------

SECTION V: AGENCY REPRESENTATIVE WHO ASSISTED IN PRE?AR.ING .1H.IS .. Al:IDAVIT 

Prine Name Legibly Signa cure 





Tacoma, dated: 7-16-96 

To: Director of Orderly Departure Program 
Pautablum Building, 9th Floor 
127 Sathorn Tai Road 
Bangkok 10120 

THAILAND 

Dear Sir: 

Re: Petition of complaining about some injustice 
related to my wife and my children who were 
denied after the interview on 3-23-95 

Reference: Case # 376726, H.42-722 

I, Bao Van Nguyen, a Police Officer of South Vietnam before 4-30-75, and a political 
detainee under the communist regime after the collapse of South Vietnam, arrived 
in the United States on 05-10-96 through IV # 359866, reside at 

According to your letter related to the above case, I sincerely beg your favor to 
re-consider and re-investJigate my family case which was denied under the injustice 
after an interview on 3-23-95 with the reason that my family does not live conti­
nuously in the same home which I had lived before the time I was in the re-education 
camp. 

Followings hereby are details of my family case: 

Befcre 4-30-75, when I was a Police Officer of South Vietnam, I was the head of' 
househ01d living with my wife and my 8 children at 009 Lot D, An-Quang condominium, 
Nhat-Tao ward, 10th district, Saigon City. After the collapse of South Vietnam, I 
still used this address to report to the communists at the time Iwas placed in the 
re-education camp. Unfortunately, when I was in the re-education camp, my family, 
became very poor, my wife sold that house and bought a small one at 318/25C Sa-Hat 
Street, 9th ward, 10th district, Saigon City for my family residence, under my wife's 
name as the head of household. ,Therefore, in the release order, the communist 
government still used my old address. Due to their goal to push my family, to the 
"New Economic Zones", the communist government did not allow to add my name in my 
wife's household. This status lasted 4 years before I have my name in my household, 
in 1984 at the new address which is 318/25C Ba-Hat Street, 9th ward, 10th district, 
Saigon City. 

The original number of inhabitants of my family issued before 4-30-75 was submitted 
to you on 11-15-88 through the 10th district of Saigon City. 

,) , .. 

At the interview on 3-23-95, the accompanying dependents of over 50t~~O. families 
were denied by your delegation. So, many political detainees really #id not wantto 
90 out of Vietnam without their relatives, and I was one of those people. I twice 
sent to you my petition for complaining about some injustice, but I ha? no answers! 

On 11-01-95, 10M convinced me to arrive in the United States to have a good oppor­
tunity to submit my complaint petition. So, I agreed to arrive in this country 
with that reason. 

• •.• 2 



• •••• 2 

Since arrival in this country, I have been sick due to my lonely and very sad 
status. I think I should not survive in this country without my wife and my 
children. 

Please re-consider and re-investigate my family case which was injustice. 
If you thought my children are not mine, I suggest to have a blood test. 
According to its result, if they are not my real children, I guarantee to pay 
for the fees. 

In any ci'rcumstance if you can not help me to reunite with my wife and my chil­
dren in this country, I beg your last favor to send me back Vietnam to reunite 
with my relatives for me to die close them. 

I really expect your generosity. 

Respectfully yours, 

~'-----
BAO VAN NGUYEN 



V E R I F I CAT ION 

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 

We, the undersigned, Mr. Bao Van Nguyen I s colleagues in the National Pol ice 
Department of South Vietnam before the collapse of South Vietnam in 1975, 
the Saigon residents, were jailed together in the communist re-education 
camp, 

CERTIFY THAT: 

We had a good relation with Mr. Bao Van Nguyen's family and knew clearly 
that Mr. Bao Van Nguyen (born in 1931), his wife and his eight (8) children 
have been residents of the 10th district in Saigon city since 1969. When 
~Ir. Bao Van Nguyen was in the cOJTUTIunist re-education camp, his family became 
very poor and sold his house and moved to 318/25C Ba-Hat Street, Nhat-Tao 
ward, 10th district, Saigon city, and then his wife became the head of house­
hold. When he was released from the re-education camp he lived with his 
family at this address without If his name in his ~/ife's household. because 
the cOll1l1unist government wanted to push his family to the IINew Economic Zones". 
Until 1984, they allow to add his name in his household. 

We swear, under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of 
America that the above events are all true and correct. 

Tacoma, dated: 7-15-96 

Our Signatures: 

PHU VAN BUI, H.0.22: j~ 
3737~ So. Yakima Ave. ,#1 ~ 
Tacoma, WA. 98408 
Phone # (206) 475-3087 

~ --?~ 
VIET PHUNG, H.0.44: I ~~~ 
75~ So. 38th St., #8 ~------
Tacoma, WA. 98408 ~ 
Phone # (206) 475-7419 

DICH THAT TON, H.0.19: ;:',o@u/ 
1801 So. 15th St. ,#8 - ___ -_-=~ ...... ~L..!d---
Tacoma, WA. 98405 
Phone # (206) 593-4883 
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This ~ard is the official vCrlfiruti ol1 "f your Social Sec urlly nUllIhl , 
Please sign it right away. Keep it in a safe plac e. 

I rnproper usc of this l'ard ur numhcr t> y ,myonc IS pUl1bhahk by fin c, 
imprisonment or both . 

n,is l:ard belongs to the Su<:ial .')cl·uril } Adminlstrat illn and you must 
return it if we ask for it. 

If you find it card that isn't YOllrs·/lplcas(· r,' tllff) It t,, : 
S"l'ial '-;cl'urily Admini stral,,'" 
P.O. lim 17()X l. 13alillllllrl'. Ivll> 2 12 '\ .~ 

for any other SOl'ial SCl'urity husincs .,iln!'oflllall(lll , l'(l lltact Y(lur 
I()~al Social Sc( urity ollile, If you write to the ahC' ve address ror Jny 
husiness other than returning a found (ard, it will wk~ longer for us 
to answer your lettdt. 

Sodal SecuPil)' Admilll~lrarioll 01'4689707 
Form SSA-.1OOO (4 -'15) 



Iwe INTERNATIONAL CATHOLIC MIGRATION COMMISSION 
JOINT VOLUNTARY AGENCY FOR U.S. ORDERLY DEPARTURE PROGRAM, AMERICAN EMBASSY 
127 PANJABHUM BUILDING, SATHORN TAl ROAD, BANGKOK 10120 TE~ 252-5040 EXT. ODP 

Date: 27Jv1\J9f:> Principal Applicant: pJ.tA1-J -nt, [06-0 1 

File Number: ~/1o i7...fp / ~41..--;71. SponsorNola~: ~ (:'V'IetJ v M..J B.,M) 

Dear Correspondent: 
Your inquiry concerning the U.S. Orderly Departure Program (ODP) application of 
tlle individuals in the case cited above was received by ODP. Unfortunately, the volume of mail received here precludes 
individualized resjX)nses. We have checked information below which pertains to this case. For more detailed infonnarion. 
please see the attached information sheets. 

o The referenced applicants are eligible to attend an interview. They should apply for exit pennission from the 
Vietnamese authorities if they have not already done so. 

o The applicants will soon be notified directly of their interview date. 

o According to our records we invited the applicants to tile ODP interview site in Ho Chi Minh City but the 
applicants did not appear. We used the following contact address for the applicants in Vietnam: 
____ ~-----------------------------------------------------------------. ~ea~e 
inform ODP if this address is incorrect. 

o The applicants are scheduled for an interview during our 
____________ interview session. 

o The referenced applicants are not eligihle to attend a refugee interview because: 

through 

o the prinCipal applicant spent less than the minimum three year requirement in re-education centers due to his 
association with the U.S. government policies and programs in Vietnam prior to 1975. 

o ule principal applicant was employed by the U.S. government or a U.S. private company for less than five years. 

o there is insufficient documentation in the me to verify the applicant's claim of: ________________ _ 

o the death of the prinCipal applicant's husband after his release from re-educarion centers is not conclusively linked 
to his fonner incarceration in a re-education center due to pre-1975 activities. 

o the applicants are not eligible as beneficiaries of the Petition for Refugee Relative (1-730) petition filed by the 
sponsor because . The sponsor may file immigrant visa peti!lons 
on behalf of the applicants once he/she is eligible to do so. See ODP-B attached. 

'j!1. the applicants are over the age of twenty-one and, therefore. are not eligible to derive refugee benefits from 
\J Hi S~O 's refugee application. 

The file has been/will be closed and original documents have been/will be returned to the applicants. The file may 
be reactivated upon receipt of an approved immediate relative or current preference immigrant visa petition 
(Form 1-130) or . 

o The referenced applicants were interviewed on ___________________ and: 

o approved for admission as refugees. A voluntary agency is being assigned to assist in the resettlement of the 
applicants in the U.S. They should be departing Vietnam soon. 

o final adjudicaHon of their ca<;e is pending receipt of the following: ______________________ _ 

}(. The referenced applicants were interviewed and denied refugee status because: (,Ails. Nero', ~ eL...I \dre'< : ) 

o the principal applicant did not meet the definition of a refugee as defined under § 101 (a)(42) of the Immigration anq 
Nationality Act. 

o they failed to establish their relationship to _____________________ _ 

)& they failed to prove they resided continuously in _V..l!...lO).C!:V.'-"'S.ul"-'O~ _________ 's household. 

o 



Ngay: . Dlidng ddn ehfnh: 

Ha sd sO': Nglidi bao trg: 

Thlia Cng/Ba, 

Van Phong aDP da nh~n dligc thli hoi eua Cng/Ba v'e tnidng hgp eua nhang ~glid~ e6,ten tr0!1g h~ sd 
ghi tren day' Tuy nhien, do sO' llidng thli nh~n qua nhi'eu, chung toi khon~ the tr~ Idi tlIng tnidng hgp 
mqt du'ge. Chung toi dii danh da'u cae thong tin du'di day co lien quan den vi~e ang/Ba mu6n biGt. Ne'u 
mu6n co them chi tiGt, xin Cng/Ba xem cae ban thong tin dfnh kern. 

o Cae dlidng ddn trong ha sd neu tren hqi du di'eu ki~n d~ dllge phong v~n. H9 phai xin gia"y phep 
. xucft eanh cua nha dim quy'en Vi~t Nam ne'u ehu'a xuc tie'n vi~e nay' 
o Cae dlidn~ ddn se dliqe thong bao tn!e tie'p v'e ngay gid phong va"n .. 
o Dlia vao ho sd hien co, chung toi dii mdi cae dlidng ddn dGn dia diem phong va"n cua aDP tai 

Thanh Ph6 H6 Chi Minh nhling h9 dii vclng m*t. Chung toi dii·dung dia chi dlidi day d~ lien·l~c vdi 
cae dlidng ddn t~i Vi~t 
Nam~ ____________________________________________________ ~ __________________ __ 

Xin Cng/Ba thong bao cho aDP biGt day co phai dung la dia chi lien I~c hay khong. . 
o Cae du'dng ddn hi~n dan,9 du'ge s5p xGp d~ phong v5n trong chuyGn eong tae eua chung toi ttl ngay 

__________________ denngay ________________________________________________ _ 

o Cae dlidng ddn trong h'O sd neu tren khong hqi du di'eu ki~n d~ dliqe phong van thea di~n ty. n~n vi 

cae Iy do sau day: 
o Du'dng ddn ehinh khong hqi du di'eu ki~n dii d tr~i cai t~o it nh5t Ii'! 3 niirn vi co lien quan de'n cae 

ehanh saeh va ehlidng tdnh eua Chinh Phu Hoa Ky t~i Vi~t Nam trlide niim 1975. 
o Dlidng ddn ehfnh dii lam viee eho ~hinh Phu Hoa Ky ho*e cac cong ty tli nhan Hoa Ky dlidi 5 nam. 
o Khong co du gi5y td trang h~ sd de ehU'ng minh dlidng ddn la-

o Cai ehGt eua ngudi chang eua dlidng ddn ehinh sau khi dli<;le tha khoi tr~i cai t~o khong dli<;le xem 
la h~u qua eua vi~e bi giam gil( t~i .tr~i eai t~o vi de ho~t dqng trlide nam 1975. 

o . Dlidng ddn khong hqi du tieu chuan darth eho nglidi' thy hlidng theo ddn xin eua nglidi bao trg la 
than nhan thuqe di~n tY. n~n (Mau 1-730) vily 
do ____________________________________________________________________________ __ 

Nglidi bao trq e6 th& nqp ddn xin thi thljc di dan cho cae dlidng ddn khi hqi du di'eu ki~n nay' Xin 
xem tai li~u hudng dan qDP-B dinh kem. . . . . 

o Dlidng ddn dii qua 21 tuoi nen khong dli<;le hlidr~ de quy'en l<;Ii danh eho ddn xin theo ,di~n di dan. 
H6 sd da ho*e se ~lige dong va ban ehinh cac giay to' dii nqp dii ho*c se dlige gdi inll~i cho du'dng 
ddn. Ha sd e6 the md I~i khi chung toinh~n dli<;le ddn xin dii dlidc chap thu~n eua than nhan tnfe 
h~ ho~c ddn xin thi thlje di dan dlja tren tieu ehuan liu tien dii din h<1-n (M5u 1-130) ho~c 

o C<ic dlidng ddn trong ha sd neu tren dii dliqe phong van ngay • va 
o dii du'ge nh~n theo di~n tY. n~n. Mqt cd quan thi~n nguy~n hi~n dli<;le chi dinh de giup cae du'dng 

ddn tai dinh eli t~i Hoa Ky. H<;> se rdi Vi~t Nam trong mqt ngay gan day' , 
o Chung toi se co quye't dinh eubi eung v'e h6 sd eua cae dlidng ddn sau khi nh~n dlige cae gi5y td 

eht1ng minh sau day 

o Cae du'dng ddn trong ha sd neu tren dii dli<;le phong v5n nhling khong dli<;l'e nh~n theo di~n ty. n~n VI 

cae Iy do sau: 
o Dudng ddn ehinh khong phai Ill. ngudi ty. n~n theo dinh nghia t~i mye 101 (a)(42) eua Lu~t Di Tru va 

Nh~p Tieh. . 
o Cae dlidng ddn khong eht1ng minh dlige lien h~ vdi ______________________ _ 

o Cae dlidng ddn khong ehJng minh dlige la dii eli tru lien tye t~i he) kh5u eua ________________ __ 
o 

o Cae thong tin do Cng/Ba eung cap khong du d~ giup chung toi truy lye dlige h6 sd. Xin Cng/Ba eho 

bie't r6 h<;> ten dlidng ddn ehinh va nglidi bao trg, ngay thang mim sinh, va dia chi d~ chung toi co th8 
thong bao Cng/Ba r6 tanh tn;mg hi~n nay eua h6 sd muOn hoi. 

o Dl:II.~r..g ddn dii h~*(' dang du'q<:Tti'~p KSp d4-I:di -Y.'i~t Nam Vg.o ngay __ ' ______ _ 

o Nhling thong tin d?Qng/Ba gdi dGn c;J'eu di. co s5n trong h6 sd. Vi~e eung e5p them de gi6y td 
ehU'ng minh da gdirai trllde day C9 th~ lam eh~m tr~ vi~e et1u xet h6sd. .. . 

o Cae thong tin khcie: . . , 

! 
I 
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DeadKinh oi . '.' g 

THE IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE 

OF THE UNITED STATES Qr AMERICA 
WC-, T~ I ~ 

V~ ~ 1.(ffirN I ~ ,!4# I 
(ODP appIicull1'At ",';0; lJ", JiJn) -------

J" 

1)0 We regret we are unable to approve your application for refugee resettlement admission to the United 
~.:; : ; StateS. \ 

To be resewed In the United States as a refugee. an applicant must meet theLstatUiorY{~fini'ti6n of 
refugee contained In section IOI(a)(42) of the Immigration and Nationaljty Act (INA). as amended. 
Refugee status can be approved oruy If the applicant estabUshes a credJble claim of persecution or a well­
founded fear of persecution on account of raee. religion, nationality. membership in a particular social 
group, or political opinioll Additionally. all applicants for refugee status in the United States must 
establish that they are not precluded from entry into the United States under other sectio~ oflaw. 

During your interview with an officer of the United States Immigration and Naturalization ServIce (INS). 
your claim to having been persecuted or having a well-founded fear of persecution was reviewed. At that 
time. you were given the opportunity to present evidence. documentation. and/or an ,accumulation of 
detail through verbal testimony of the events or circumstances that support your claim of persecution or a 
well-founded fear Of persecution. After carefull y reviewing your account of these events and surrounding 
circumstances, it has been determined that you do not qualify for refugee status. 

2)0 You may be eligible for Public Interest Parole (See' attached 'letter). 
\ ,. 

3)0 We are unable to approve your application for resettlement in the United States under the Public Interest 
Parole program because you do not meet the criteria indicated below: 

la)O Married sons and daughters (of former re-education camp detainees who are eligible as refugees) 
must have approved petitions filed on their behalf. or on behalf of their spouse, by a sibling or 
c10ser relation woo is currently residing in' the United States. woo Is willing to pa~ translXlrtation 
costs, and woo demonstrates that he1she has the financial ability to support the parolees to ensure 
they do not become public charges. 

',;. ,. \1 

3b)O Fonner US government or private company employees who are not eligible for refugee status may 
be considered for public interest parole only. if they have siblings or closer relations currentJy 
residing in the United States who are willing to pay transportation costs and demonstrate that they 
have the financial ability to support the parolees to ensure they do not become public ch!1fges. 

3c)O Unmarried children of former US government or private company employees whO are approved as 
Public Interest Parolees are allowed to .accompany the~arents to the United States. only if the 

~~&rnde<~f-~ ~ ~ 
¥- . p6 it·,,· 

ApplicaDt Copy 

; L;,3, I:'\r:::\',~V T£Ul 
I 

lNS-1 
RefuaeclPlP denial (12J92) 
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so Di TRU NHAP cli VA NHAP TicH HOA KY . . 
, .. 

1) ChUng toi rat tile chUng tol khong the'chOp thufm don xin t! nq.n uU djnh cd tqi Hoo Ky coo OngtBa 
dUde. , 

iJe'dIMc ta; dinh ell tai Hoo Ky nhtl mOt ngubi Ii nan. ngu(}i ndp dbn phd; hoi du mnh nghia do luat plitip 
qui drh,ve'ngubj I~ pqn C£1 Irong ililu khoan JOi(a)(42) cuD, Dqo Lu4t Di T~ Nh4P Cli Va N¥p Tifh d(i" 
ddOc b6 sung sUa dOi. 

;~n Ii nan chi' cd the dtlOc chap thuJn neu nglibi ndp don dzla ranhd~g iJi khai bi ngUdc tZai adng tin 
c4Y. hoac nhulig 10 so bi ~gtil3c dQi t;UlY ro. vi' Iy' dO chung tOe. ton gido. quOe lich; hoi ~ie"n cub nhcing 
nhOm hoi hop d4c biet. hOOc phdt bie" y kien chinh Iri. The';' vtio dd, nhilng ngliJi nop tidn xin ti nan d' 
Hoa Ky phlu chllng minh khong bi loai ra khoi stl nhap cd Hoo Ky do nhdng die" luat'khac naa.· , .. ,. . 

,,, f'" ~ - ... 
Trong khi iltl& phJng van hOi vien chtlc S6 Di Tro Nhdp Cd Va NhtJp Tich (INS). nhung lOi khai ve sri 
ngtltk dO.i viis" La so bi nguoc aii thay ro di drl& duyet :eel lai. Ngay itic do, Ong/Bd dii co cd hoi de' 

. d",! 'oong chdng. t~i 'lii~. va nhung chi tiei gop nh't1t qua lJi ch;;;;g ~e nhung sri kifn. hor1c hOM c&.h de;' 
bO rUe tltem cho /Oi khai b{ ngtl~ alii ho~c sl1 10 s~ bi ngli<?c dai thay rOo . 

Sau khi aa duyet xit can tht1n stJ tudng tri1th vi nhling su kie" va hotln canh xung quanh. chung to; da 
. quyei dinh r/Jizg iJnglBo khdng hOi du tieu chuan ti nan,' t 

• f ~ • 

2) OngIBa du lieu chua;, thea diin TCfm Dung vi' Cong Ich (PIP) (coi thd d;nh kim). 

3) ChUng toi khEmg thi ~}u:iP thu4n don xin tai d~nh cu"'vao Hoa Ky· thea dien Tam Dung vi'Co"g I~h (PIP) 
b3i vi OnglBd khOng h~i du tieu chua,; di du?c ch;'dan sau day: . 

3a) Can Irai va can gdl dQ co gia di'nh (cua c!1u cal uJO ~ienda-dU;;c:c1u;p ihu4n Id ngiibi ti ~~) phai 
co don xin dO dU(Jc chap th~ do anh em hotic than nhan gtin, hi~n dang cd ng'f t,!i Hoa Kj n//p 
bdo lanh cho hi? hay cho vblchong 119 va thlin nhiln c(ing dng ih~ [rtl tien di chuyin va chang' to', 
rong h€! co kho. nang to; chinh ae cap du:lng cho nguoi tam dung de 'boo dam nglibi nay khong tro 
thanh gdnh nt!ng cUa xii h~i. . 

3b) CI;l,! nhDn vien CUll chin!! phJ Hoa Ky "oac c;1c hang tu' khong du tieu chuan It;f,h tr!lng ~i nan co 
thi dtiOc co; nhd la ngUbi tam dung vi 'cong ich neu ho co anh em hotic than nhan gait hif!n dang cu· 

. ngu taj· Hoa Ky ung thuan' trd tien di chuyen va chdng to'ra'ng ho 'cd kha nang lal chinh de' cap 
. dri;ing cho ngab; t~ dung de' 'baa dam ngLlbi nay khong lrd'thdnh ganh ntmg cUa xO: hi,i. 

}f'~ "i i .:. i : . '" .• . . '.. ' I . ~' ; .. 1 

3c) Nhdng nglibi con d6c than cua cllu nhan vien cua chi~h ph,) Hoa Ky hoac cae hang tu' da" d/joe chap 
Ih~.itl.ngtioi, tt;zm' dung vi'cong ';ch, chi'duoc phep dt thea cha m~ tii Hoa Ky neu nhtirlg ngu'6i con 
nay duoi 21 tuoi. .. 

Please see the reverse for an English translation 
(Xill co; ban ~ich tie,.g A:!h d mat sau) 



I !~J~!~T~JI2~~~o~~!~2h!~ ~!~!~!R~~~M~2~~I~~!~~ 
~7 PANJABHUM BUILDING, SATHORN TAl ROAD, BANGKOK 10120 TEl. 252·5040 EXT. ODP 

&t:t /fizr- Date: 1 4 J U N 1991t 

Reference ODP file IV -number:....:35J'=-=~=B-=-6-=6""---____ _ 

The US Orderly Departure Program (OOP) has received your application for resettlement in the United 
States. A new file has been opened for you and any eligible family. members mentioned in your 
application. Your file number is indicated above and should be referenced in any future 
correspondence regarding your case. Please be advised that file IV -numbers are assigned to a1l ODP 
cases for tracking purposes only and the sequence of the IV -number has no relationship to the order in 
which a file is processed. Furthermore, you should also be aware that the criteria for opening a new 
file and the current eligibility criteria for an ODP interview are different; therefore, the existence of an 
ODP file is not a guarantee of the applicant's eligibility for an interview or eventual movement to the 
US. 

The initial determination of your eligibility to attend an OOP interview cannot be made until your 
name has been included on an interview list submitted to the OOP by the Vietnamese authorities. 
Documents that will facilitate the review of your case once you have been named on an interview list 
include those that substantiate your OOP el igibil ity claims as well as those that verify your identity and 
family composition. If you have such documents or any other evidence that supports your application, 
please send this information to OOP marked with your file IV-number. If you haw already sent your 
supporting documents to OOP or your documents were attached to your application, it is not necessary 
to send duplicate copies. 

If you have relatives in the US who may be eligible to file an immigrant visa petition (form 1-130) on 
your behalf, please urge them to do so. Your relatives should contact the nearest office of the US 
Immigration and Naturalization Service (INS) for information and the necessary forms. Having a visa 
petition in you file may enhance your current application or provide alternate eligibility for ODP if you 
do not meet the interview criteria in force at the time your file is eventually review~. 

Your file will be maintained by OOP, but will not be reviewed until OOP receives an interview list 
from the Vietnamese authorities indicating that you have been granted exit permission and authorized 
to attend an interview with an OOP official in Ho Chi Minh City. 

Please be advised that in connection with case processing, it may be necessary to release the 
information that you supply or that the US Government or ICMCnVA gathers about you in connection 
with the application, in whole or part, to your relatives and relatives' representatives; to private 
voluntary agencies acting on behalf of your relatives; to members of the US Congress; to Vietnamese 
authorities; and to other governmental and private individuals and entities, for various purposes, 
including the orderly processing of the application and the protection of your safety and the health and 
safety of others. 

Since future correspondence from you to OOP will not be acknowledged, you are requested to limit 
your correspondence to letters reporting changes of address or changes in the status of your 
application. ODP will contact you directly if any further information is required. 

lCMCIJoint Voluntary Agency for 
The United States Orderly Departure Program ODP-2 (7192) 

File opencdNN 

APO ADDRESS BOX 58 AMERICAN !i.MBASSY APO AP 96546 TELX a7008 JVAODP TH CABLE JVA ODP BANGKOK.FAX:(662)287·2337 
HOME OFFICE 37.19 RuE DE vERMONT CASE POSTA! E 96 CH·12'1 GENEVA 20·CIC TEL (4122)733·41·50 
U.S.OFFICE 13'9 F ST8EET N W WASHI~~G1CN C) C 20004 TEL !202) 3932904 
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Kinh goi OnglBa: 

OOP (Ii nban dim xin tai dinh cu tai Hoa Ky cu'a OnglBa. OOP da rnd ho so cho DnglBa va. nhd~g 
ngabi dG ti~u chu~ co ten trong adn xin cua Dng/Ba. So' ho sd cua ~nglBa duoc chi ainh tren aay va 
nen dung cho tat c3. thll ill lien lac trong ttl6ng Jai co lien quan aen ho~ so cu'a O~IBa. <5nglBa nSn bie! 
la ~ IV dude thiet lap cho Jai ca'rnoi ho'so cJa OOP chi' cO muc dich de'theo doi vi 6ng/Ba cung nen 
biet Ja tha ty lien tue cua so IV kh3ng co lien quan den thu' nI 'duyet xet ho- sd, Th$m vao do, Dng/Ba 
cung nen biet lei di~u ki8n de'thiet lap hifsd ~i va aieu kien'hoi dU tieu ehua~ hien hanh eua OOP de' 
auoe phong van khac nh'au; do do, co h<fso a OOP khong b:lo dam Ii dud'ng don ai hoi dii tieu chuan 
phong van va se dli~e den Hoa Ky. 

I , ...,. I A 

OOP se khonJ co quyet dinh so khoi trong tieu ehu~ hOp Ie de phon(, van cho toi khi OnglBa cO ten 
trong danh sach phong tin do phia Vi~t Narn chuyen d~ri GOP. Nhdng giay td' co. the'" giup cho, vi~c 
duyet xet ho~ sd du'oc de ding hdn mot khi Ong/Ba cO ten trong danh sach phong van g~m giay to that 
can °thiet cho nhd~g dieu Cng/Ba khai cung nhu? cho'ng minh ca nhan va thaDh yhan gia aiM. Neu 
¢nglBa ",co nh .. qng,giay to)o ho~c,bat,.Sd bang ch~g ... n~ de~gi~PJh~ h<5 s~ cu~ Q,ng/B~: 6~g~a n~~ 
goi nhung giay to hay bang chUbg den cho OOP va nen nha de so IV vao nhung giay to ao. Neu 
O'nglBa aa' gdi nhung gilly td de' bo' tu'c them vao he;' sa hay OnglBa' dil kern vao adn go'i cho 00 P r'Oi 
thi~OnglBa khong can g5i ban sao den OOP nua:-

I ~ ~ 

N&u OnglBa co thin nhan d Hoa Ky rna ho co du tieu chuan Jim ddn b~o laDb, DnglBa nen thuc giuc 
h? n?p ~don x~n ~i th~c nhfip cu di~n.di d§n (mail don 1-130). Than nhan cua dng/Ba nen ~!n, l~c vji 
vm phong cua sa 01 TRU HOA KY (Us Immigration and Naturalization ServicellNS) oe co nhdng 
tin tile va nht1~g ma~ don can thiet. Co d6n xin thi thuc miy trong ho' so co the ~o them tieu chu~M cho 
ho- sa dang co hoac cung cap them dieu kien hdp'le khac neu Cng/Ba khong hoi du tieu chuan phong 
v~ dang ap dung 'khi hi> so Gng/Ba duoc duye{ xet: . . . 
Ho'so c~a DnglBa se ~u~c I~u gi~t~i van ~ho~ OOP, npu~g se kh~.n~ duoc, dUJ~t, xe:,eho ~di k!t~ 
OOP nhan duoc danh sach phong van do phia Viet Narn goi toi cho biet Ong/Ba da co giay phep xuat 
ciM va dUoc phep de t OOP phbng van tai tha'hh phO' H() Chi" Minh. . . 
OnglBa nen biet Ii lien quan oeD viec duyet xet ho- sd, khi can thiei, OOP co the tier 10 mot philo hoac 
toan bO, nhung tin nIc do Dng/Ba cung cip, hay do dai dien chiim phu My hay ICMC/JVA thu thap 
dddc co lien quan QeD don xin. cho than nhin hay Bai dien than nhan eua OnglBa; cho hoi thi@n 
ngUy~n du~g thay the't!tan nhan cJa Ong/Ba; cho oai bie~ 'cua Quoe .h~i My; cho chifm quy~n Vi'et 
Nam; va cho cac t01 

chri'c doan the'khae thuoc tu nh°an hoac thuoc chinh phu, ve-dic muc diel} khac 
nhau, ke "ca viec tieri hanh ho ~ sa mot cach trat'tu', viec baa ve su' an toan va suc khoe cho Ong/Ba va an 
toin cho ngdbi khac. .... 0' 

...' "... ... '" ... ., .., 
Vi thu ni lien lac OnglBa g6i cho OOP tr9ng t116ng lai se khong dUoc hoi dap, Ong/Ba chi nen goi thu" 
de~ oqP 4&' th.3ng bao ~i nao co thay qoi dja ctii hay thay dbi tiM' tr~ng trong hc) so. OOP se lien lac 
thing tdi OnglBa khi din them cac tin roc khac. . 

ICMCIJo;nt Voluntary Agency for 
The United Slales Orderly Departure Program 
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~. ~'" INTERNATIONAL CATHOLIC MI~~ nON COMMISSION (lCMC) 
Joint VoJuntarx Agencx for the US Orderly Depnrtpre Program, American Embassy, Dnngkolc 

, . 

Dnte: __ (3_~~~ __ ~_~_,_' ___ _ 

. 
The US Orderly Departure Progrnm (ODP) hns received your inquiry regarding the referenced ODP case. 
This case.wns interviewed and denied by a US Immigmtion nnd Natumliz:J.tion Service QNS).pfficer bnsed 
on the evidence and testimony presented. There is no appeal from sllch a denial, however, US immigmtion 
Jaw provides that any npplicant may req\1e~t'lo re-open n C:lSe if ndditionru or new evidence or facts are 
'presented in'Sul~port of lhe original refugee claim. We have,reviewed ,our records bnsed on the information 
contained in your inquiry, however, insuffici~nt evidence or facts nre ~wiJabJe to wamint reconsideration 
of the case. Please refer to the section(s) indicated below for further informalion. Plea5e note that it is 
unlikely reconsiderntion will be gjven to derivptive appticanlC:; once 'the principal applicant hilS departed, 

: 
Y'1AlDQJl1. • .' : . . ' 

o The pdnclpal applicant has failed to submit sufticient, cn:dihle evidence to establish that he spent at 
least three years in. re.education :IS a ·restllt of his ;lssociation with the US prior to 1975. Further 
considemtion may b,e given upon receipt of: original re-education release certiticates; MOl verification 
of time spent in re..educQdon; original restoration of civil rights documents; old photographs;' letters of 
c:tp,Ja.nation. ' .' " . 

,: •.... ,. " ,,' ',,' " . '.:,.. . . ., : ,', .' , --,' "': ,', . :: ; . 
D Ba.sed on the information presented at interView, the appUc~nts h~ve failed to estab1i.~h th~t they meet 

the definition oC a refugee :IS defined in Section IOJ(a)(42) of the Immigmtion and . Nationulity Act 
(INA). ODP policy indicates thdt refugee ~ppIic~nts must demonstrate to the satisfaction of the 
intervieWing officer that they . hQve been' subject to persecution in Vietnam as a 'result of their 
assOciation with the US prior to 1975. In some cnses, evidence presented may have been determined 
not credible and there(ore not considered. Further considerntion may. be 'given if additional new 

· evidel.ce or fncts Qte presented in support oftbe original refugee claim. · . . ... . . .. . . 

o Based ~n' th~ 'docum~nL' 'nnd te.c:;limony p~sented at in't~rvie~t the frunily rei';Lionships between the 
applicantS on this c:lse'have not ~ell estoblished. Further considemtion may be given upon receipt of: 
original birth certificate:s or certified birth extracts; original maniage certificates or extracts; old family 

· . registers; school records; hospitnl records or m;ltemity receipts; old photographs. '.. .' '. .. • . . ., .. " " *.. . . . 

. ~The ~~PI~c:ints ~~Q~ ;~led ,tb'ti6biish :th;i' the~ h~v~ ~~nH~~O\~I~ ~id~'~fu th'e~,i~~i~~ '~pplic~t's 7" household, which is required for deriwtive eligibility in this refugee category. Further consideration 
may be given (to spouses and.1JnmQrned applicants tinder the :i.ge of 21) upon receipt of: old f:unily 
mgisters; school records; old photographs; letters of explanation. 

f .... ,,\.,;,~, .:' •• ;. :,' ,:0.. '.:.:.o.~ '.: .' . ·0' .. ~. ..' ,~ .. ~ . . ' "', .. 

o The applicants on this case aire'marrled and/or over the age of twenty-one and are th~refore not eligible 
to acco··lpany their parents to the US as refugees. Once their parents anive ~n t~e US and become 

· lawful l.-ermanent i'eside~ts,' they' may file im.migmnt yisn petitions (Fo~ 1-130) on· bthalI of their 
unmanied children in Vietnam; once they become US citizens, they may file immjgrant visa petitions 

· for their married children (and their families). . ' . . 
.,: ",~' '.. :.~ ~ .. :, ; .• ~ • 1- • ': • 

o Based on. the evidence and testimony presented, the npplicants. do not'meet 'current' ODPeli~bmty . 
requirements. Further consjderntion of this cn.c;e i!; tlDlikelx. Relatives in the US may consult their local 
Immigration and Natumlization SerVice (INS) oftice about the possibilitY of filing imnligmnt visa 
petitions (I:onn 1-130),or a refugee petition (Fonn 1-730) on behalf of the applicants. 

. ' . . .' ... 

. d Based o~ th~ dOCl1~ents' ar.d testimo~y ~resented' at interview, the Identity of the applicants on this , . 
~ . . . 

Cit;,,: ~'\' ,t betn est;lblished. Furtht:r ,,;ci:.~.,jelatio,l m:1y be given upon receipt of:'oliginal binI! 
cr:['11. 1 ,c,_,,;;r:::d bir:.h "tr::(\;i.S. oti~in;:,l illiuria;:G certificates or extl'ucts; old f:unUy registers; 
school records; hospital re::ords \11' rnutemity recdpls; old photogmphs; letters ofexpl:mntiolt 

o Other: 

----~. ---------- ---

-----~-----
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INTERNATIONAL CATHOLIC MIGRATION COMMISSION (lCMC) II 

Joint Voluntary Agency for the US Orderly Departure Program, American Embo.ssy, Barigkok 

Hb scls6: 
",' 

Chudng Trinh Ra Di C6 TrOt TV. Hoa KY di nhon duf/e thu hoi cuo Ong/Bll v~ tntesng hf1p n~u tr!n. Trud'ng 
hf1p n'hy d5 dtlqe phong vtn va bi vian ehue Sd Oi Tni va NhOp Tieh Hoa k'Y ttl ch6'i dya vao cic chung ttl da 
trinh. I<h&ng e6 vite'lchiiu nql deft vaf quyit dinh ttl chtS'f n'hy. Tuy nhian, l14t di qU Hoa Ky chO' phlSp dUdng 
ddn dtlt/c yeu diu md b)i hb sd, niu c6 tham nhUng chung ttl mai d~ h~ trq cho ddn xln ban d'hu thea ditn Ii 
nqn: .quing tOi di t41 x~t hb sd cua Ong/Ba dya tran nhung chi ti€t trong thu hoi c:Uo Ong/Ba. T~y·nliian:' 
clidn, to! IchOng thty c6 du bIng chang d. bdo d&m I" tntesng ht/p nly duqc t4I cuu x.t. Xfn Ong/Bll xem 
nhimg a 'dtldi dAy dl. bitt qtam chi tilt. Xin nnd III nhUng nglles~ xin di theo chic chtn se khOngdUf1c tfi cUu 
~'niu ducmg ddn chfnh di rCli Vit'·Nam. ' . .... . . 

'. 
o Dudng ddn. chfnh khOng trinh dtlqe dc blng cd d'hy du vA dang tin chung minh 'Ia minh da bi giam giQ . 

tqi trq.i cai tqo rt nhtt IA 3. ntim vi c6 lian h~ val Hoa '«y tntae niim 1975. Hb sd se dtlt/e euu xet ti€p khi 
nno nh.n dtlt/e ban chinh cdc gi6y fa trq.i, y)t.y x4e nh~n thesi gian bl giam giQ tqi trq.i caf tqo do BO N{U' 

. Vy. dp, ban chfnh gi~y ph\1c hb~ quy~n eOng dAn, ate hlnh anh eu, cae thtl gh1f thieh. 
. '. . . 

o Qua de chi titt trlnh hie phong v6n, dtldng ddn khOng chung minh dtlt/c hQ hOi dit tieu chu'n tf nQn 
. thea dinh nghia cUa Do,n lQl Ca) (42) cua Lu~t Of Tni.va Nh~p Tich CLDTNn. CM.nh·s4ch:'eita OOP an" . ..., - . . ..... 
. dinh III dC dtldng ddn ditn ti nqn phdi chung mln~ dut/c vai vi@n ehue phong v6n la hQ d'a bi btt bd va 
ngllqc. dai tq.1 Vit' Nam vi do lian quan vai 'Hoa i<Y trttac nAm 1975. Trong vai tntesng ht/p, de bing 
chUng trlnh bAy c6 th"! bl xem nhtlla khOng dang tin ~y va do d6 khOng dut/e xem xet. Hb sd e6 th! 
duqe cUu x~' titp n€u dtldng ddn trlnh tham nhUng blng cl1l1ng ho,c st,t Jd~n mdi d! h~u thu'n eho y&u.· . 
clu ban d'llu xin dtlf1c ~~t thea difn tl nq,n. ., . . .. ' -

.' • • • • , "I" . ~. • • ~ .. '. 

o Cdc ~hung ~ va b~ng cd trlnh hle phong v!n Icha~g "cho th6ye6 mdi Ii!n h~ gi~" dhlh gian cae dtldng dd~ 
trong hb sd n\y, Hb sd c6 thi dtlqe cuu xc!t them !chi nhOn dtlqe ban chfnh gi'y khai sinh ho4c trich Iyc. 
khal sinh, ban chtnh gi4'y han ~Jnl h09c; tri'ch I\le h.On thll: ~c sO hO kh5'u eUI·hQ~. b~~ y)6y ebling dob~nh 

.. vitn_etp, de hlnh anh cli..· . . . " . '. . . ..: '.' '. '. ". ......: . . ". " . .... ' .. ' :'. " .' , ....... : .. '. . . . ... ;': .... : .. ,; ..... :.: ". . . 
Y Ole dtldng d"n khOng chdng minh dut/c IA hQ dil etl tni lien n.tc trong cung m¢t h¢ Ichiu vai dtldng ddn . 
~ ehfnh 11 di~u Jd9n cac nglldi xin di thea phiii e6 de! dtlt/c xlSt thea di~n ij n~n. H'h sd' e6 tha dut/e cUu xt:t '. ; 

th!nt Ccho ngliesi phdi ng!u va de con cbn ~Oc than.dtlai 21 tuOU Ichl nhOn '~tlc1C nhung gi'ytes nhu 56 

'. hOkh'U:c~,~QebC},hlnhanhe~,~tl,~ithiCh •. : -I(':t 41..' ~';\' '.:' ' .... :: : ,'" '.~~:' . 
.. (....,.~ .,_. :J : ""'" " 

o Olc dudng ddn trong hb sd nly da I.p gia' ctinh h09C di tren 21 tuOi nan kh6~g h~i du di~u Jdfn dUf/c vao . 
Hoa KY cling vai .cha mt; thea dt~n ti nqn. Sau khi dc!n Hoa I<Y va di trl1 th~nh 'thtlesng trU nhAn hf/p 
ph4p, cha m~c6 th! xi~ thi thye di dAn (Miu 1-130) cho.~e cOIJ cbn dOc than t,fV!~t:t'lam. 'Sau khI di , 
nhOp tich.Hoa KY, cha mt c6 thl xin thl thtJedl dAn cho 'dc' con di lOp gia ~nh (va CO!! cU cda nhUng .. 
nmldi con n'll~). ' .:. .. - .' . " . .. , . ..: .' '. ~. . .... ;':', .. ' • . . 
• 6'" .I', " '. ,,'I. .. '. .' ". . •• _ ' .. ~ ' .... ,.:- ... :~ ... , .... '; ...... : :'.: .... 

. 0 Nhiing blng ca vA' chung ttl di triflh cho thty cic dUdng ddn khOng hOi duo de d!u chuin hf~n thCli ~ua' ; .. :. ,' . 
. OOp, H'h sd nboy khOng duf/c cdu .x~t them nua. 'C4~ tMn nhan d H.oa KY c6 th! hOi y wi W!, pJ:tbng O'i 
TN va NhOp 'Tich tq.i dia p~udng da x~m c6 khd nilng xin thi thv.c· di dan' (Miu .1-1.30) hOfC ddn ~n ~eo, .. ' .... 

~t 

m9n Ii n,n cho nhung nglldi nl1y. . .... '. ..'~.,' : 

. . ' .' , . 
o Nhung chdng ttl va bhng ca trinh l11c phong v!n khang xac nh~n dtlf/c 1:9 l[ch cua cae dtldng ddn. Hb sd 

c6 th! tilp ty.c dtIc}c cl1u xet khi nh~n dtlc}c ban chinh gHi'y khai sinh hb~c trfch 'uc khaT sinh . .c6 thf thtIc, . 

------'---.----.-~----
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TlIi.~ passport isWllid lip to 

.o..{ .. :: .. G: .. .. I:t.9.£ ... .. . ..... . 

NgU'(7i mang tlQ chi~u nay dl1'q'c ph~p di d~n 

This (J(lssPOr{ bearer is allowed to (ravcila 

,." .. " . .' 
!AT.r;:.A.CA'c ... N.U:t1 C .. 

I. L LG ~) tJ N TEH t: ~l 

( i 
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. " .. , ... . 
'. . ... ' .. '. "" 

1 13~ Ngo~1 giao ntroc CQllg h oa X a hqi . ·.· f. ,,··· \ ' ,. ' . .. ). 
:.chu' ·nghfa \ Vi~t Nam . yell C~ll cae Ilha 

'/ \': " ',' I ~ 1 ' .' k ..... I I ' 
'clllfc: ldch · ~d tham quy~n cua' Viet Nan! 
\ .,; :. \ I. ' .va :'ck\ lllr6-c cho ph~p nglrai mang hi? 

I ' cl;i ~in~y du-gc .diI~ide ~ dang va dtrq'c 
",' t~o:~mQi sl{ . ~'itip , da ,y a ' ba<'i,' ~~ dn thih 
. . ~( ~ ',; .: ; .' . 

The Miiltstr/ of ;':~r~'ii)llIfJairs of Ihc 
Soc{a~isl R~~i;b.lic,; n/ .Yi~,;n~m rcqllcslS 
.: '. " " , ' j '\~ - " .. .' ~ • 

the competent tlUtliorities 0/ ViClfl(l1ll (lnd 
. ': .-: .,:'" /' 1) ' . ' 
o/.'othcr colmtries 10 0110.111, .Iltis passport 

b~cir~r ;~,p~ss ;/e~); ~~d \~Jford oHiS/ancc 
. , '.', \ ',1 I" 'I' . " I: '/ \',',' . , aild prOlection incase of I/eed,·, · . 

" ,'. ",\ ' f .\\ ' . , \\'/1. \' "', '" .'( 
,( ;,' \ ,\\ . ' 
•• \ . ." II, . 
\ ,' . , .' ". :' ", \ /.: . ',\ . 

" I 
.. \ .' 

' . . . ~ '. : 
, t ... . 

" ':' ::. 
:" ':, " .. ... ' 

", ';', 

" 
... , ' . " , 01, 

:' : ... ' ,';'. ,::, 

, ' ..... :: 

. .... . , !. 

'.1 . 

",' , 

/', 

. . "," , .. .. _.. ~ , . J ' ' _ , ;.. , . C<)NG IIOA XA 11<)1 CIlU NGHIA Vl~:T NAM 
Socialist Republic . of'iici ,Nam 

" ' 

,., , ' t. " 
HQ CHIEU,: 

Passport \ 
,. 
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IIQ va lbi f.Yil lIame 
I 

/lG./Jrlt7Y. .A Illfl ... l!!!}/!/ 
.". 

Ng~y sinh Oaic of birlh 

....... ... : ........ , .. ,.1~9..6.3 .. ... .. .. .............. . . ... .. 
\ " 

,\,' .. .' 

. ! 

. ' 
Ngh~ nghi~p Occupalion 

Chi~u cao /leighl 

... .. ; .. .. .... 

Y~I (feh d~c bi~t khac Ollrerl'orticlllnr ~~igll.{ 
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Hi? chi6u nay c6 gia Iri den ngay 

This pllssport is I'Glid lip to 

... .. 0 ./· ... ... 6··· .. ·· ·· .. /311£ .. . 

Ng\J'\yi mang h~ chiru n~y dl!'q'c phcp di d~11 

7"1,;.\ p(/ssport bearer;s al/o ..... erilo /10 vel to 

I S.\lH'd al 

~'~i' . 

. .. ." . ~ .. :.r-

•• 

I 

J 
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TRE EM CUNG 81 V(JI NGu-o-i MANCHa CIIIEU 

Clill.DREIj ACCOMPANYING TIft:. PASSPOUr BEANU, 

HQ va len : Jrilhiollle 
,,', .. 

. •• • .••.• 1\ ••• , _ . ~ • . 

2 
Ng~y sinh " Dille 0/ hirlll · 

.. . .. ... ~ .. ...... . :' , , .. , . 

L _ _ _ · _ . 
" . . • ' : . ; • . 1. . .... 1. ,( .. 

r _--.:...--, ,. HQv~ ;~r; ;~ ;,;n .. ~~~e :: .. " 
,' ,,' . " . " 

.. :» .:,,'.~ . :~:~.: .:/;.: .: .. ". 
. Ng~y sinh ,: l!dir'c1. /iil:11! , 

., . ' I, . ' . 

... .. ... ~ . .... ... :.~ .: ~ :~~: •.. : .. : .. ~~~ ... ... .. .. . . 

: Ntri ~inh .: Plac~ . 'ojb'J'ih 

. '. · ··:·':·· ;:: :·:::;/.i,.:~ ::: ,:, ': .. .. ... .. . .. 

3 

''I .: ,'\."".; 
• .t. :" • 

~ ... ' . 
," .',' ," , ... ", ",( . ' ~ ',' 
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C<)NG IIOA xA lH)1 ClIlJN~~IIA VIr::t NAM 

Socialist Republic arVict Nam 

A to , ' 

' ,' , Hf) CHIEU 

Passport 

• r " • • ••• • ~ • 

'1 
" 

, ' . 
l ' 

i 
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. . ::;. ~~~ .. : . 
110 va len , Ful/,!JIlmc " 

/YG.ft'(8V .. :ltll ., .lOAIl!. 

" ". 

HUt; ,:>,; 
, .. ' 

I : ,', ', ' 

Ng?ly sinh Datc oj fl irt" 
\' 'I' " 

.... \ \ "/ 

" 

", 
/, 

" 

[ " 

Vt l I[ch d~c bi~1 khac Ollr('r f1a~ticllfar siRIIS 

" 
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" .,', ' ': ': 

, 
,: 

, / ' 
" 

! 
, " 

,: '/ 

,., " 

/, ' 

, 

t, 

','. 
", 
,',' 

" ',' ;, 



Q 

:: Tl-ll TI-Hrc. __ _ ~:vfs,1s 

Cry '" " '11~'" I :'~ "1 0 :,"'1 ' ~ ''' I~\T~ ..... . ~ ·';l, • 1;-1 " \ , . • '. ~ • I . , ... ' ,I, r '. ". , ~ . . 

...... " ••. :...., __ .... _ _ " d 

.\ 

'I 

~ I 
.. I· 

! 
I 

,I 
I , 
I 
I 

j I. 
I 
I 
I 

• 'I • 



119 chi~u nay c6 gia Iri Mn ngily 

1'llis passport is \illlid II{' to 

NglnJi mang h9 chi~u n~y dlrqc phcp di d~n 

'fhis {'(/,fJport hcarer is allowed 10 rmvel {(I 

I., ;" r !,: \ .... . ; . 

'. . 
• « 

I ') ,-, 7, 
r / .,/ 

. 
r. r~~' ;~ l' ,: . . : I : ~ ' . ', (:n: 
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TRE EMCUNG BI Val NGUuitvtANG' 1-1() 6irtu 
ClflLDREN IIccnMPt\NYING THE PASSPORT fJE/i'RER 

HQ va tch ' . Fuli, ~,ne 

. ~ .- ...... --.- -:.- .. .: .... -'~-~- :- --------~. 

Ng~y sirih j Dare d/ bi~rh 
" . . I ) / ~ . ". 

Ncr; sinh Place of biNh 

. --. . , ... ....... . :; , ~: -, ', '" .. ... -.. -.. ....... ..... , ' ... ... -

i 
. Ng~y sinh . D~re ofbirr/r 

Nai sinh ' Pla~e ~f {"ri/r 
. . . ({' \ " . " 

Hq vh t~n , FI'/If rlame 

j 

. , 
...... ... : .. :.'.:.::.;.; . .";.;: .. :." .... ... .......... .. 
Ngay sinh ,. Dilll! a/birrh 

. . .., . . 
• ••••• ••• __ " ~ ~,, ~ _: . "'J ••• : • • • :; . J • ... . ...... . . " _ •• _ . 

Ncri sinh ' Placeof birrh 

I; 
" ' I': 

',1, 
, ~: 

(' 



Ill) Ngo~i giao ntrae CfJng hl)a X ,OJ ili)i 

ehu . nghia Vi~! Narn yell dll de nila 

chu-~ (deh c6 !h~m quytn el'la Vici Naill 

va de ntrl]e eho phcp nglteri l11~ng hO 

ehi~u nay dltq-c rji I~i IUt: dang va dtnJC 

I~O mQi sl! giup (JeT v~ bao vc dn Ihi61. 

Tire Ministry of ForriRn Affairs of tiJe 

Socialist Repulilic of Vietllam . reqIlC.\ts 

tire competent IIlIIlrorilies of Viellla", alld 

of olher COllnlries to allow liJis p(/.'-''(Iorl 

hearer If) pass freely alld afford (l.uis/allre 

and pro/eclioll ill W.W' of /u'cd. 

C<)N(; II();\ X"" 11<)1 CIill N~;lIiA vlBt NAl\l 

Socialist Republic of Viet.Nam 

" f.. 
HQ CHIEU 

Passport 

_ . ' _ __ . . _ _ . _ - -"1: 

.. , : ", : i; .. ~ t.r I 
. I 

. - - _. --.-
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Ilo'va (eli < il;'1 name . '\0 

... .. ··PIIA!l/ .. /liL;JI!G.O/· 

.: II, " 

. r \" 
, ; 

.. ';. 

. ~'. \ \ , . Anhva chfr ky ngU'O;i., m~ng hi? c~i~u 
. . ~ 

Ngh~ j,ghi~p .. Occupation Pharo and si~lIatll,.e of tire passport bearer 

'. -- -- . .• .•.•• . -- , . .. ~ • .•. : ..... . . . . . . .. . . c .. : J. '''' 
. Chi~u cao " Height 

" ' /,' 

Other particular .I' i~l/s 

.. ............... : .... . ... .. .. ..... . ... . . ...... . ... . .. . - ," 

'. , : . 
. ~ .. _ . . ,:. 
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116 (hi~u nay c6 gi;\ Ir! dell I\gay 

nll's I}(ISJ/70/'I is \'(7hd "I' III 

0/'.6' ·. 

Ngu"(Ji Illang ht) chiEIJ na y c1U"Q"C" phcp di d~n 

n,is 1',luIJOrIIICt1I'CI' is (ll/owcd 10 Iral '/'IIO 

C~p l'JiJt.a.J1~!:,g;)Y1Ihang6:;il1l II)/).? 
IS.I'I/('d al . Oil 

r.1"r: Il'~"':" • . ': .," ~ .~ ... , "" ' ,,," ~ t ', ~'.' . . :''',''', r. ," fL. \ . l , I ,,' .. I' ,' , _I, . ~ ,l 

5 
TRi~ EM c(JNG f)1 v6'j NGUUI MANG 110 C111&J 

CIIII.DREN ACCOMPANYING TIfF: PASSPORT REAR/-"1 

HQ va len . FII/I nOllie 

• •• • ~"" •• , •• • _ _ •• : •• • •• _ 4 .... ~ __ •••• _. '--_ • • _ 

1 

L 
Ngay sinh I Dale (if birlh 

\;, L • :1, ..... . 

N(]i sinh Place of birr" 

. ... .. j '::\:, .... ... . 
. i;fQ v~ t~n : . P,il! liamC' 

• " ~ 'I. .:.' <' 

, " 

•.••.•..••••••• ·.L . ••.• •••• • 

2 
Ng~y sinhDa;~~of hi,.,,, . . 

• - " \ 1 ,'. 

L_ 
'. Hq v~ (en: ~,ill'ndm(" 

] 

'i f, 

. ·. · ·· ···· ··:· r ·, ~ .. ·- ',:· .. ;.:·:·· I,r ... 

Ngay sinii ' Da'ie' ~f hirr'; 
, , ', I 

, ', . 
•• _. , • •• ; •••••••• •• • , •. 1 ••• •••••••••• •• • . 

NU'i 5inh. ,;. Place of birlh 

:. . . ~: " ':'; ,:;' ':, 
" . " . ' .~' '.:' :)i ';" .' 

::',' :"" ':':.' 
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,t ,to ... 

" , '.:.: .' :: .. ' ,'.', :';., \. 
',' .. .. 
~ t .;, 

" . , 

, " , \ ' " , 

:' B¢~ Ngo~i ':g{3611u-6C C~ng hila X~ hqi 

, :, chuI' ~ghr~ "vie, Nam yeu ' db cae I1h~ l 
", ::,: ~I;'U:~ 'ft~c~ ~6\.t~l~~ 'q'U~~~: tua .' Vi¢1 ,Nam 

V~ ' c3c, lltr6c cha phcp ngll'l'1i mang he) 
I ' .. ' ,' , ' , 

thi~u:nay dtr({c ~i " Wdc .dling va <'ltr,!c 

;: I~O ~Qi s~ gi:~~: d~l,' Y~ba~:>'¢ dn Ihiet. 

:~ ' :!; ~X, ::; ,-,:':" ~;,' . 
T!le Mi;ir~/ry io/F ;;;'I?i.~»'~'i\jjail',r of rill? 

• ',: S~ci~/i.H Rd~ui}i;c of, Vil'~i,a~, requC\I.\ 
" "~ , . 1 " " " , 

' •. :' Ihe c,o;"p'e/elll duihai-ilies of Vi('flW;1I alld 
. , ' ,':.,. • j I 

. of oillet: Co'lJIllrie,r la, aI/ow ; (iris paS,lpOI'I 
" ", ,.' .. ': "" I J I I I I ' , ' ~ . 
, I', 'pearer t~ pass frecly alld afford ass/Slollce 

\' . ", '\" ', ' ,", " '. ' 

'. arid pro/CellOli ill caS!? of lIr.cd . . ~.~ . , " " 
I \1 I •• ' • "" , 

.\', I" ','. 
1/, 

, '\ 

.' .. 
' ,. " 

U)NG IlC)A XA 11<)1 CIll~1 NGIIIt\ Vltt NAM 

Socialist Rcpublic of Vict Na1l1 ' 

HQ ClIIE1J: 
PaSSp(H~t 

So' 

N? ~T 03fJ3ge12j j3 

, ;,,::i' ::~q] 
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HQ va len , FilII ;,amc Co , 

.. !JIG 1//1.£:11/ .IIAf)/. .. j3A.O 
Ngny sinh o'atl' of IJ;nh • 

.. ............... .. :: ....... Lq.3.I .' ............. .... . 
, \ . 

',", \ \' 

t I ', 
/', . 

" ,\ ' 

. \ ::/:\ 
-', -

" , " , 
Occupation , i 
.. ) 

Chi~u cao Ifeight /
' ... . . . ','" 

.,' . 

'/ '.; 

" .. ' 

• • • • • • • • • • : •• •• • • • • • • •••• : •• •• • • • •• a •• • • • • • • •••• •• •• · , •••• • • 

, \ 

Other par/ieli/1lI" sig lls 

' . . 
_ : . -.~=-:. ~ .:. i.:.. . .:.. .. ",.=-"-'-__ -'-
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... _____ • .J.: ... ,. , 
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I~o chi~li' n~y ~6 ~i~ trj d~n ng~y 
This "as.fp~ri ilJ~?"d!'" in 

·f. \,' · f '.' 

, Nii&i, ~a'~'g h¢. chl~~~ay d~c ph~p di d~n ' 
TI'/f f'~JS'f''orllJe~'rt'r is allowed 10 Iral'l!ilO 

... :: . " 
, TAT C. ,r. ' c: i\ C 

. , ' .... ..... . ... ~ ..... ..... ;: .. , . ............ ,. 
;"'d.). () I) lHI H~/(~ 

. . ::; .. ..• •. ~ •. ~. , ~~~ .. I. 

C~p I~J{J;/df.). :Tgay ... /.. th~i1g .6 :~5m' 19:( 
Is,w('d or :" ' .' on 

. ' ... I I " . .' • .-, I.,. 4' 

tr~ ~tl ~\::' L't ;[1,; ·.r ~;,~p.r) :' ;\1m 

,. 

, , 

r
-' 
'. , :', 
, -2" 

j 

'. ,' 




